Legistar # 050004

DISTRICT 4
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
DATE: January 5, 2005 (COW){(BofT) Date: January 20, 2005
TITLE: Olde Towne — East (Phase 2) Charlofte Street

Change Order #3 (Semi-Final)

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M W

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

{$92,439.00) DECREASE
Project #: ST-00-08

HTE Project #: 0065

PO #: 050460

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X, X Date Y.
Finance Director XZ4 | &mz ;,;M Date / gégas‘“ ‘

Village Manager X \T/\‘) \\_ LM N - 0 AN Date_ 1 | 3 ! s

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution,

AGENDA.DOH



InterOffice Memo

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M
Date: January 5, 2003

Subject: Olde Towne — East (Phase 2) Charlotte Street

Change Order #3 (Semi Final)

Attached please find the semi-final balancing Change Order # 3 for this project. This change order is
a net decrease of $92,439.00 to the contract. The final change order will be associated with
outstanding items related to the street lighting fixtures. The change order represents amendments to
the contract quantities in the following areas:

1. Adjustments to field measured final guantities
Items under this category represent the as-constructed quantities.

The table below summarizes items in this category that included over estimated quantities due
10 errors by the design engineer.

Pay Item Dollars

Sub-base Granular Material Type B 4 ($3,915.00)
Bituminous Base Course 4 1% ($7,393.50)
Bituminous Base Course 4 1/2" BC BC SUP IL.-19.0 N50 ($21,369.30)
CL D Patch T2 8 ($2,457.00)
CL D Patch T4 8 ($17,345.25)
Pre-formed Plastic Pavement Marking T-A Line 4" ($2,507.50)

Total ($54,963.55)

2. Quantity adjustments to pay items not needed
Items under this category represent pay items included to account for potential field
conditions. These items were included in the contract in order to establish unit prices for the
pay item.

Please refer to the second and third pages of the change order form for additional information on
each pay item included in this change order.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on January 11, 2005. Pending Committee
recommendation, please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for their review
and approval at their regular meeting on January 20, 2005. If approved, please have one signed copy sent
to records and one signed copy returned to Engineering for further processing.

c: File: ST-00-08



~7/ RESOLUTION
R 05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and the R. W. Dunteman Company regarding Olde
Towne — East (Phase 2) Charlotte Street, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $92,4359.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the'necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
mto.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding 1s
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



| Resolution 05
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this day of

, 2005

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of

, 2005

ATTEST:

William J. Mueller
Village President

Barbara Johnson
~ Deputy Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PRQOJECT NAME: Olde Towne East Phase Il PROJECT NO.: ST-00-08
LOCATION: Charlotte Street (St. Charles Road. to Grove Street) CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: R.W. Dunteman Cempany DATE: 1/4/2005

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:_Semi Final Balancing. See attachment for explanation of changes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: (1] $552,540.18
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] ($22,007.23)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $530,532.95
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (592,439.00)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $438,093.95
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) ($114,446.23)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 19 Days

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 94 calendar days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $635,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $597,010.25

RECODIN[ENDED FTOR ACCEPTANCE :

/- 4-03 Approved By:

Resudent Englneer Date Director of Finance Date
M/ / / %_(Approved By: :

Cont@y 7 Date  {<S10Kor25%) Village Manager ' Date

Approved By:

AL fxe :
|l[a ' (510K or 25%) Village President Date
_—
F Aftest:

Director Ubhc Works V Date Viliage Clerk Date

ol of Finance

Ass;stant Direc

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page10of 3 EN002 (6/99)



{66/9) ZOONI £ 10 Z abed
papaau JoN]{00°008%) (o)) 00 00'008$ vl |01 uonoNisSu029Y N ureld|00.2100Z
papsau JoN[(0000+ 1) (0v) 0l 00°'05€$ vad |05 ~ Ipv 115 mn welgloor L1002
papasu JoN[(00°008°1$) (01) o 00°008'L$ va |06 O’ 4 1L eld .y Vi ven[00¥81209

jueliem .
Jou pIp SUOhIpLIOD [10S papasuy 1ON|(00°002'E$) (0'002) o0 00'91$ 1334 | o002 ¥ aur] qed Jepun 4{01560109
papsau 10N[(00°005$) (0'02) 00 00'5Z$ 1334 | 002 SBUI| 801AJ9S JBIEM QY| 00£00£9S
pfel4 ul painseaN|(00°'GZES) (G'9) G'Ee 00°'05$ 1334 {oog .0 uleuwsiep 1a{000€0195
pepeau 10N[(00°000°E$) {0"00€) 00 00'0l% aA nd [ ooog saniinn Joj Bumnolapun
pleoid ul paunseay{{00°9€/$) (0'Z6) 0'8G 00'8% 1334 [ oosi 2L [BAOWDY Jamas|0050015G
piald ul painseaiy|[{00°918%) {021) 0'S0t 00°'89% 1334 | 0SLy .81 92 ¥aS 'OAd 'siemeg wioigl) 1GE00X X
piel4 ul painses [(00°¥62$) (0°2) 0601 00°2+$ 1334 | 09Ll Wb 92 WdS ‘DAd ‘slemag ulols| Z/9100X)
18auibua ubisep Aq Joue uoyeinoed|(szsre L1g)  [(0°€68) 020! 6Z'62% aros | 0002 8 ¥.L udled 4 12|.¥2L02hY
JosuiBus ubisep Aq Jols uonenden|(00° L5+'2S) (0'v8) 09l G2'62% aA s | 000l 8 21l udted Q 12| L¥L1L02kY
pield ul painseay[(00°G1$) (0'SLY) 0'GE9 001§ 1408 | 00080°1 [EAOWISY Y1EMBPIS| 009000
pielq ur pamseaN ({0 ¥S$) (0°41) 0'8el’lL 0Z'c$ 1334 | 0661} [eAOWSY 9% D{00S000%Y
pfol4 ut painsesyj{00°01 .$) {(0001) 0’629 I aAA DS | 0°62. [EAOWSY jusUBARd 9ALCI|00Z0001 Y
praid W painsesi|(00'6s6$) (0°08) 0°06S'1 0L'LLS GA DS [ 0'009'L [eAoway Juswaned|001000vy
pleld u painses|(00'ekL LS) (0L ) 0Z'¥% 14 bs | 00501 dS G Ylemapig 8jalouod Od|0er00vey
uoidy L# uonelg aij| oy’ 8e/$ i ZYEL 00'25% aA 08 [ ooz dsg Juswaned aaliqg D0d|008008Z8
paaiadal s399I L [(0F'¥E6'1L$) (0'6€) 0¥z 09°6¥% uol | 0082 OGN 2. ¥3dNS 28 29| F1#990¥X
pasollal JoU sem 3::@30 “dapuiqg
yydap |\nj wol "Wy'g o) ebueyd|(ogeoe’tzy)  [(0°68%) 0191 0L°cr$ uol | 0049 0SN 0'6L-11 ANS 28 24| 19990FX
peId v painsesN[(00°2E2$) (g'5) Z'v9 00°0v$ aros | 0oL ds 9 juswsAe 8AlQ DOd|0L L0021
19¢0100 0} Joud -
9)9|dwod ej2.10u0Y - papeau JoN|(00°00.' L $) {0088) 00 00'2$ QA DS | 0058 180D 30810141 00€ 10121
paAiaoal s}ey01L [(00°9%) {0°09) 0001 0L 0% es |[oo9l (120D awid) sieusiep snouiunitg]0010090%
MolADl OG.&O
m_.__._DU PalIpOW JoU B_Em_._o .>m_‘_m>o
pue _o_._m - palonJgisucoal jou sajieyd
‘1S J& Uoljoasisul - papaau JON (06 €6€" L$) (0'0£9) 0°0LL L 56'¢1S QADS | 00021 +2/1 ¥ 98in02 eseq snouuniig |04 L 00SSE
maInel DOND .
Suunp paipowd Jou Aueny ABAAD
pue puf - pejonisu0da) JoU S9|IRYD ¥
1S Je uol0asiaul - papasu JON|(00'GLE'E$) (0°0¥S) 00LY'L 6z 1% QA DS | 0°056') g adA | ‘leusiey Jejnuels) aseq-qns|00z101 LE
pial4 Ul painsea|(00° L+ES) (0z9) 0'9e¥'| 05°G$ QA DS | 0°005°L leroads Buippos|00200252
pigid Ul paInsesiNi00°GZo'1$) (0°69) 0'se 00°62% 1334 | 000l |e1oadg "youal] uonelotex3(01000EL e
pleld uy painsea[{00°29%) (0°29) 0'8EV'L 00'}$ aA OS [ 0'005°1 ¥ d%4 10sdo]{GL910L1Z
papsau 10N|(00°09¢$) (o¥) 00 00°'06$ v |[o¥ 0} JBAQ unid 8811 |0SE1L0L0T
) saaJlj 0] abewep
| _DIOAR 0) JUSJOIYNS B19M suoinedsid|(00'005$) (0'062) 00 002 1334 [ 00%e 8oua4 Aeiodws 100010102
) ALILNYNOD | 3014d ALILNYND
INNOWY  HON3IYILH10] a3sIATY LINN LINN | INTFHSNO WALl ON
/40D
GO0C/¥/ L I] @Selyd Ise3 aumo] apjQ



{66/9) 200N g jo¢ ofed
(00'6E¥'26%) TVLOL
. m:_:mm_o 19}l 19|l
olGe) Ja)p) pasn J01eued |{00'0v8$) (0'zL) 00 00°0.% va |02 ainjondis afeuielq f|oJjucd JuBWIpes
ISTTREI
oLIqe) Jajl pasn Joyenuod|(00091'2$) (021) 00 00°081% va |07l aimponys abeuielq ‘|ojuod JusWpag
pIeld Ui painsea|(00°002$) (0°2) 0'G 00°001% v3 |02 [BAOWUI] XO( 90IAISS JO)BM 21}S8LI0Q
papaau JON{00°00.$) {0'02) 00 00'SES 1334 {002 sadlneg Jemag Aiejiues bulsnipy
pepasu JoN|[(00°00v$) {002} 00 00'02% wn |00z - BulisIEM 1041U0D 1SNQ)
pleld ul painsesiy| 0891 /% 062 0'6/¢ 0L'%2$ dA 0S [ 0'ose 6 LAd Aemanld w:om_ea%
: unubi|
pleld ul panseay 0L LELS) (0°25) 0'655 0e'2$ 1334 | 0919 AempeoJ 10} jiipioeg pue youai} i00Z005 L8
A10d .4 (3SN/dTX
p1eid ui painseaiy |(0v 691%) (0°gs) 0209 80°'¢$ 1334 | 0°Z99 ‘AD09 DI# ‘9#-€) 19nA NN |51600128
plel4 ul painseay (00 ¥02%) (0'89) 0'2¢8 00'€S$ 'sq7 | 0006 sbuiiy ureuaiepr[Z01 9SINO]
WP 8uIr y-1 bupjew
ByLEY UO Jeq dOIS| 05°Z8E% 0Gl OEt 05'62$ 1334 | 082 Juswaned onse|d pauliol-a1d|0812008.
oF UIN -1 bupjiew
Jasuibus ubisep Ag Jouse uonenoled|(05°205'2$) {0°06%) 0061 G2'v$ 1334 | 0082 uswaned ojse|d EE%,,.%E 01120082
uibp3
patd ul painsesiy ({00791 %) {0'8) 0Ll 05'02% 14bg | ocz 9ja.iouo) aoe|dey pue sAoWSY
pieId Ul painseai| 01°GEP$ 0'8¢ 0861 Gy 11L$ 14bs {009l S1aABH Yolig aoejdoy pue aroway
HEeMss0l1D)
pleld u pamseap|(G6'667|$) (0'1EL) o'ove S 1LY 14bs | 01iE laned youg aoe|dey pue aroway
$5300r JUapisal 1al]o ’
pue uoliels plequio 1oj eouemolly [(00°00.'9%) (0°029) 00¢ 00'0L% uol 10°00L ss800y Aesodwa] 91e62166v|00660000]
pey ui painsea|(00 0vz$) (0'g) 0°GGS 00'8¥% 1334 | 0'09s .8 'z adA| 1amag Atenues|0096500Z
pey ui painsea ({00821 °2S) {(5'09) G'6EC 00'9€$ 1334 [ 000¢ .9 7 2dA1 semes A1eyueg|00s65000]
piey u paunsesy ({0582 15) (0°Z1) 0'8El'l 0S0% 1333 | 0'SGL) 2’9 a1 9%0 quod|008e0909
paoe|dal aiam
|leaows) se paxew pied sjajul om | [(00°001$) (02) 0¢ 00°05% vy |0oF Jou] Way (09000509
papasu JoN|(00°0S.$) (0°¢) 00 000528 vi |0¢ sjoyuel Wwad|0r000509
ALINVNOD [ 3219d ALIINVAD
INNOWY  BON3Y3I44IA| a3sIngy LINN LINO | INI¥NND WaLI ON
i 1% 2 ORS]
GooC/viL || @sBUd Iseq aumo] apio




